AMITY

ANFCERSTRY

MADHYA PRADESH
{Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation]

AMITY UNIVERSITY

3.1.6: Percentage of departments with UGC-SAP, CAS, DST-FIST, DBT, ICSSR and
other recognitions by national and international agencies (Data for the latest completed
academic year) (5)

S.N. Name of the Name of the | Name of the | Year of Funds Duration
Scheme/Project/ Principal Funding Award provided of the
Endowments/ | Investigator/ agency (INR in project
Chairs Co lakhs)
Investigator
I; Assessing the
Factors
Responsible for
Mismatch Centre for
Between Demand Dr. Alpa Human and
and Supply of Sethi Organisational | 2018-19
Requisite Skillsin | Dr. S.C. Jain Resource 1656000/- | 2 years
Science and Development,
Technology DST
Aspirants with
Special Reference
to Madhya
Pradesh
2 Large Scale
development of Dr.
ILP markers in Ragvendra
pea (Pisum Kumar
sativum) and their Mishra DST-SERB | 2018-19 | 825000/- 3 years
potential utility in | Dr. Sabhyata
mapping, Bhatia
diversity and (Mentor)
transferability
analysis

Dr.S

D1
Amity Schoct of Communication

WiNarula

s
Hivitelg




AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYA PRADESH
[Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

F. No. DST/NSTMIS/06/18/12017-18
Govemment of India
Ministry of Science and Technology
Dapartmert of Science and Technology
Technology Bhawan
New Mshrauli Roac
New Dehi-110016
Dated: 3004 2019
To,

The Pay and Accounts Officer,
Departmant of Seience & Tachnology,
New Delhl - 110016,
ORD

Sub: Releasa of First Instalment of grant to the project entitied “Assessing the factors responsible for mismatch
betwesn demand and supply of requisite skills in sclence and technology aspirants with special
reference to Madhya Pradesh™ by Dr. Alpa Sethi, Amity University, Gwailior {Madhya Pradesh)

Sanclion of the Proswent iz hersby arcordec to the approval of the above mentioned project & a total cost of
Rs, 16,565,600 (Rupecs sixteen lakhs fifty six thousand six hundred only) for & duration of 24 months. The items of
excenditura for which the total alesation of Rs. 16,68,600/- [Rupees sixteen lakhs fifty six thousand six hundred only)
has been approved for 24 manths are as under-

| Banctioned cost Total
{in Rs.) sanctioned
5 i L T 1" Year 2" year amount
Rt TR (inRs)} |
1 Salaries/wages =
Two Projact Assistants @ Rs. 22000/ pm 5,286,000 5,28,000 10,586,000
2. | Consumables
. Stationary 28,000 25,000 50,000
3. Travel 45,000 1,05.000 4,50,000 |
4 - LPAC mestings 50,000 50,000 1,000,000
- Othar costs 75,000 75,000 1.80,000
" Total |7,23,000 | 7,83,000 15,06,000
! Overheads @10% 72,300 78,300 1,50.600 |
Grand Total | 7,95,300 8,61,300 16,56.600
2. Senctlon of the Prasident is hereby accorded for the payment of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupess seven

lakhs ninety five thousand only) as First instalment of grant to the above mentionac project.

3 The sanciion of the Presidant = also accondad to the release of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs
ninety five thousand anly) to the Registrar, Amity University, Gwalior — 474 050 (Madhya Pradesh)

4. This sanction is subact to the condition that the grantea organisation wil furnish to the Department of
Sciance & Technology. financial year wise Utlization Certilicate (UC) in tha proforma prescribad as per GFR
2047 and audited sizlement of expanditure (SE) along with up to date progress repori at the end of each
fingncial yaar duly reflecting tha Interest earnad  accrued on the grants received undar the project, This is alse
sukject to the condition of submission of the final statement of expandiwre, utilization certificate and project
sampletan report witkin ane year from the scheduled date of campletion of the project.

6. The grantee crganisation will have to enter & uplosd the Utilzation Certificate in the PFMS portal
pesides sending it in physical form to this Divisian. The subsequentfinal Instalment vill ba ralgaged anly afler
confirnation of the acceplance of the UG by the Division and entry of previcus Utlization Certificate in the
PFMS.

6. If the grant has been released under capital head through saparate sanction crder uncer the seme
praject for purchase of equipment(s), separate SE/UC hes ‘o be furnished for the rTa ed Capital head grant.
: g

et
r”'jé_if’!)&“‘ i
L

Ragistrar
Aty University Madhya Pradesh (
Bwalior

contd.....2/-

Dr. Suit Narula
Director s
P;adesh Amity Behool of Communitation




AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYA PRADESH
{Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

It
SCIENCE & ENGIre !
18 z1anory hal

Y TA
HIMIS L
al Ve Rapean e 1 5

ULUUIZ
SLSRUH DJARISSERB|
hanlogy, geternmmt ol [

v Sonnos ] Tlym
ari bAall
raunsty Tentic
Fl=5 vassnl Lur
View M- 100

10 37 Fah ns
QOEDER
Syt Frosncial Saneting under Jeathers Arsecialesils or Beacarsh Favulliumn (1401 13 I Boghvendra
Iturnar Mizhza, Amity University , Maharajputa Dang, Gwalios, Baliya Pradush-473005 1 a0e Lie
meslership of Or. S:bhayala Ebatia, st Mational Institute of Flant Geiscme Reecarch Aruna Asaf Al Mavy,
B0, Ak Mo, 10331 Hew Debhi - HOOGT- Helrase ef 181 araat.

! fimence wnd Enginessing Research Doard (SERD 13 hizreky acs il b 1w abeve menlionsd gran: a
ast ol e, b= (e, Lighiven Lakh Uhisty Thouzand Ouly] 16 = Gt ime of 95 months,

The it gl elazt of the prajet Wil b 7 Koversboy 2008 Uhie itemnz af @cpenditwe [z whick tha tatal
allreatian of Re, 18,30,000/- s besn approved are given helyw:

The fallosnr g budget is proposed lor

funily Univassity , Maharajpura Dang. Gwalior, Madliya Pradesh- 474008 (Parent)

5L Mo Budy:a Head SAmpunt

L valowzip R O R0/ g menth (wansaliatad))

= f A5, 161 O~ par anmum

K Tl 25 090 per snpam 5

National Institule of Flant Genams Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, BO. Box No, 16531,
Hew Delhi - 110067 (Host)

r = L e N

Andear Erarl Al

i el v Bz, 0023 ca cenzplatian & 30 Cagx mmaand s ore 2ilzndmmos u 11 Bcal v sitnle subry
3 _{¥aar
bE: Foasinnuicly Tk 250000 pier anaum
Crzal |
LN Ueaihnads 25 250007 pot Earem i

2. Sanmilen of 1he ShHE S alvo sceoaniad Lo U payinent ol Rs, 2750007 (Rupees Twn Lekl) Sevey
Tomnsandd e ¥ A Ly Wniversily, Wsharsjpuen Darg, Bs, 3,25, 000 [Rupees Touew Labl 75
enyl e Hatonal Tastitwie ol Tl Ge
boiea the hrst installaens of 1w gran

v Tsmarih Aruns Ao i barg, PO, Box Mo, 10531 New
a7l ey 2006-2028 fur implemersalion of 152 A3ul waea b et

U e expendizure snveivad ba Jiditlio
Fung {0 Selenes f Exujlitesiing Firoen
“Thin ralence ic weing mace under Teachers Aosocigtesliy Fee Reseach

A The Srnction ls: by

sved towith the azprozal of tae compelens aut il vide Disy 2a
SEQIEF &G R0 B2

A &% Febraary, 2018

. Sanction of the arant 15 sulfed b e cnndiliong ae Jeoailad L Terme & Gonl siens meztinsi: ot wetaic:
¢ pavaws nars qow ).

B Chomaled erpenses aze means for 1hs host iastuts sonardsthe coat for oo ding il pasisd Bl ties ond
crneral wiliei toes suppoct #ic. including Srnedts to 10 staff smpdorc s the propet

T oAsper cale 1

b sl preiisct shallbe apen to izspaction by sacctioring satseriypdaudic
wlvrrsnr e fust ote i oulled

ANEEERN

B The telenxral il e, 2,0 il

‘een Ladh Seventy Pive Chousund onlydwill ke draws by b

[ voela g SR sl will T Qoo sl by mesins of W68 Uzasaetivn as per thew Bzok detanls giveny
I - i
;_"!.F:-:r.xtr. Harce Auttty Dedyersiy adiwa Pradoah 7
Anreomy Hirmher _[sinnnaxvee
! Bank Mazin & Bruncls Axia Lank LI aresl Comples, Cily Cenber Bwalics Madbys Pradenh-
ATELILOOL
| IFSCeRTES Cove UTIDO0D0I5S S <l
Emnil addzeze af PI thmichrsidgua amity odn
Vol i nf 6,1 Halder Tjrir gt sty el J 5
(B thleksss al paneerned e Baewitserhandine
nificer e R RSN e e

S

(

Dr % Narula
" “Directof

G qunication
Amity gchool of ¢ ommunicat

Pradesh

ersity Mednya
Guvation




